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NAME TEL. NO. FAX NO. 

POSTAL 

ADDRESS 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS E-MAIL 

Daphny Rangaka  (012) 845 6963 (012) 845 7326 
P/B X752 
Pretoria,  
0001 

VGM Building,140 
Westlake & Hartley Street, 
Silverton,0127 

drangaka@npa.gov.za 
 

Ruben M Ligaraba  
Kimberley 

(053) 807 4554 (053) 832 0489 
P/B X5037 
Kimberley 
8300 

22 Fabricia Road 
Wilconhouse 
Beaconsfield 
Kimberley 

MRligaraba@npa.gov.za 
 

Terrence Swarts  
Upington 

(054) 337 5304 (054) 337 5304 
P/B X5983 
Upington 
8800 

2 Weideman Street 
Magistratescourt 
Upington 

tswarts@justice.gov.za 
 

Jacques Swanepoel 
Klerksdorp 

018 464 9296 0865073367 
Po Box 1375 
Klerksdorp 
2570 

Khotso House, Cuckoo 
Street, Irene Park 
Klerksdorp  

JSwanepoel@justice.gov.za 

Marie Loots  
Middelburg 

(013) 243 6701 
(013) 243 6704 
/5 

P/B X1876 
Middelburg 
1050 

06 Eksteen Street, Auxillum 
Building, Ground Floor 
Middelburg 1050 

lootsmarie@telkomsa.net 
 

Marius van Heerden  
Nelspruit 

(013) 754 5860 (013) 754 5868 
P/B X11207 
Nelspruit 
1200 

24 Brown Street 
Ned bank Building, Room 
18,4

th
 Floor 

Nelspruit 
1200  

vanheerdenm@npa.gov.za 
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Hlengane S Madingana  
Modimolle 

015 483 4400 012 843 1115 
P/B X2493 
Mokopane 
0600 

Magistrate mokerong Dudu 
Madisha street 
Mahwelereng 
0626 

hsmadingana@npa.gov.za 
 

Octavia Ngwenya 
Polokwane 

015 294 9503 012 294 2676 
P/B X9320 
Polokwane 
0700 

48 Hans van Ransburg 
The Forum building Office 
220 
Polokwane 
0700   

ongwenya@npa.gov.za 
 

Matric Luphondo  
Pretoria 

(012) 319 4223 (012) 323 5733 
P/B X61 
Pretoria 
0001 

Magistrate Court Building 
C/O Schubbart & Schoeman 
Street 
Pretoria, 0001 

mluphondo@justice.gov.za 

Johan Venter  
Vaal Rand 

(011) 421 0508 (011) 421 0508  
Magistrate Court, Benoni 
 

JVenter@justice.gov.za 

Ronell Wentzel  
Witbank 

(013) 243 6702 
(013) 243 6704 
/5 

P/B X1876 
Middelburg, 
1050 

06 Eksteen Street 
Auxilium Building 
Ground Floor 
Middleburg 
1050  

ronell@wenru.co.za 
 

Andre Weideman 
Thohoyandou 

(015) 960 9927 (015) 960 9919 
P/B X5016 
Thohoyandou 
0950 

Thohoyandou High Court 
East side, Venda Sun 
Thohoyandou 
00950 

jacweideman@npa.gov.za 
 

mailto:hsmadingana@npa.gov.za
mailto:sngobeni2@justice.gov.za
mailto:mluphondo@justice.gov.za
mailto:JVenter@justice.gov.za
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Reon Lombard  
Port Elizabeth 

(041 – 502 
5302 (Direct)  
041 – 502 5301 
(PA) 

(041) 484 7945 

Private Bag 
X3904  
North End 
6056 

Cnr Govan Mbeki / De 
Villiers Street  
New Law Courts 
North End 
PORT ELIZABETH 
6000 

RLombard@justice.gov.za 
 

Carl Fischer  
Queenstown 

(049) 892 3258 (049) 891 0150 
P/B X691 
GraaffReinet 
6280 

The Old Show Grounds, 
Oval Road, 
Graaff-Reinet 

cffischer@npa.gov.za 

Andre Bezuidenhout  
East London 

(043) 702 4045 (043) 722 3621 
PO Box 15476,  
Beacon Bay,  
5205 

17 Fleet Street, East London ajbezuidenhout@npa.gov.za 

Nonhlanhla Dlamini 
Pietermaritzburg 

(031) 302 4224 (031) 332 4966 
P/B X54360 
Durban 
4000 

 NoDlamini@justice.gov.za  

Phelile Sibeko  
Empangeni 

(035) 901 8500 0866290169 
P/B X20023 
Empangeni 
3880 

06 Union Street 
Empangeni 
3880 

psibeko@justice.gov.za 
NDlomo@justice.gov.za 
 

Elaine Khuzwayo 
N-KZN 

036 352 3030 
036 352 
1511/1015  

Private Bag 
X7057, Estcourt, 
3310 

172 Albert Street, Estcourt, 
3310 

EKhuzwayo@justice.gov.za 

mailto:RLombard@justice.gov.za
mailto:cffischer@npa.gov.za
mailto:ajbezuidenhout@npa.gov.za
mailto:NoDlamini@justice.gov.za
mailto:psibeko@justice.gov.za
mailto:NDlomo@justice.gov.za
mailto:EKhuzwayo@justice.gov.za
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Sagren Naidoo  
Durban 

(033) 355 5167 
(033)3555200 
PA 

(031) 3426322 

Private Bag 
X9011 
Pietermartizburg 
3201  

Magistrate’s Office 
No 1 Otto Street 
Pietermartizburg 
3201 

GONaidoo@justice.gov.za 

Amy Kistnasamy  
Pinetown 

031 - 530 4000 031 - 530 4001 
P/B X9004 
Pinetown 
3600 

88 Boulevard Road, Bridge 
City, Phoenix Industrial Park 

akistnasamy@npa.gov.za 
 

Ray Sansom  
Port Shepstone 

(039) 978 9400 (039) 976 1281 
P/B X54360 
Durban 
4000 

Magistrates Office 
C/o Scott and Airth Street 
Scottburgh 
4180 

RSansom@justice.gov.za 

Sello S Matlhoko  
Bloemfontein 

051 410 6017 012 843 1274 
P/B X20506 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

4
th
 Floor, Waterfall building 

C/O Aliwal and St 
Andrewstreet 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

ssmathloko@npa.gov.za 

Navilla Somaru  
Welkom 

(051) 410 6000 (051) 410 6054 
P/B X20506 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

3
rd

 Floor, Waterfall building 
C/O Aliwal and St 
Andrewstreets 
Bloemfontein 
9300 

NSomaru@npa.gov.za 
 

Thomas Leboa  
East Rand 

No landline yet 0866292752 
P/B X34 
Johannesburg 
2000 

Palm Ridge Magistrates’ 
Court, C/o K146 and Palm 
Ridge Road 
Palm Ridge 

TLeboa@npa.gov.za   
tleboa@justice.gov.za 

mailto:GONaidoo@justice.gov.za
mailto:akistnasamy@npa.gov.za
mailto:RSansom@justice.gov.za
mailto:ssmathloko@npa.gov.za
mailto:NSomaru@npa.gov.za
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mailto:tleboa@justice.gov.za
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P Futshane 
Johannesburg 

(011) 491 5000 (011) 836 9781 
P/B X34 
Johannesburg 
2000 

Magistrates Court, West 
Street, Johannesburg 

PFutshane@justice.gov.za 
 

Lynn Wessels  
West Rand 

(011) 980 1521 (011) 980 7961 
P/B X34 
Johannesburg 
2000 

Magistrates Court, West 
Street 
Johannesburg  
 

LyWessels@justice.gov.za   

Ester Cross  
Bellville 

(022) 487 3228 (022) 487 3229 
P/B X 01 
Malmesbury 
7299 

Magistrate’s Office 
Piet Retief Street 
Malmesbury  
7300 

hcross@justice.gov.za 
 

Alma Smith  
Cape Town 

(021) 462 2421 0866445409 
P/B X9017 
Cape Town 
8000 

48 Parade Street 
Cape Town 
8001 

alsmith@justice.gov.za 
 

Ben Walters  
George 

(044) 802 5864 (044) 802 5868 
P/B X6537 
George,  
6530 

Cnr York & Courtenay street 
George , 6530 

bwalters@justice.gov.za 
 

Lyndsay Louther  
Mitchell’s Plain 

(021) 370 4292 (021) 391 3063 
P/B X1 
Mitchells Plain 
7785 

1
st
 Avenue Eastridge 

Mitchells Plain 
7785 

llouther@justice.gov.za 
llouther@npa.gov.za 
 

mailto:PFutshane@justice.gov.za
mailto:LyWessels@justice.gov.za
mailto:hcross@justice.gov.za
mailto:alsmith@justice.gov.za
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Mark Wakefield  
Wynberg 

(021) 799 5941 0866491781 
P/B X3 
Wynberg 
7828 

Church Street 
Wynberg 
7828 

mwakefield@justice.gov.za 
 

Vuyani W Genu  
Mthatha 

(047) 501 2606 (047) 5012652 
P/B X5019 
Mthatha 
5099 

Lower sissions Road 
Fort Gale 
Mthatha 

vwgenu@npa.gov.za 
 

Jabulani Cebekhulu 
Butterworth 

(047) 491 3271 (047) 501 2652 

P/B X3017 
Butterworth 
4960 
 

52 Blyth Street 
Butterworth 
4960 
 

jcebekhulu@justice.gov.za 

Rachel Makhari  
Mmabatho 

(018) 381 9006 012 843 1034 
P/B X2009 
Mmabatho 
2735 

Old Standard Bank building 
C/O Main and Robinson 
Street, Mmabatho 
2735 

rmakhari@npa.gov.za 
 

Mary Seletisha  
Odi 

(012) 700 9000 
(012) 703 3189 
(086) 622 3367 

P/B X1002 
Garankuwa  
0208 

8535 Setlalentoa Street 
Zone 5 
Ga-Rankuwa 
0208  

mseletisha@npa.gov.za 
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